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2
17:20

2700 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Cie Action Equestre - Prix Gelinotte
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX GELINOTTE Breed 4 Class E 23.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.700. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, not having won 75.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 36.000. 

1
2700

ML: 155,0

Java Des Linans
5j. b hors S (Diablo Du Noyer - Uline Des Lina

Trainer: Mathias Dujmic
Besitzer: Thierry Patron
Züchter: M. Daniel Debrauwer

Mathias Dujmic

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.280 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.300 €15,5 21.490 €
27.10 Paray-Le-Monial 5 18,7 2625B 16.000 M. Dujmic Jackary D'Ocque, Jaika Des Bordes, Jade D
22.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 17,9 2850B 17.500 S. Stefano Jag De Marcay, Jos Du Jal, Jiff Des Celliers
19.07 Feurs unpl 2850B 20.000 130,0 M. Dujmic Joy Du Carnois, Jaika Des Bordes, Jerelda
06.07 Vichy dis 1609A 23.000 78,0 B. Ruet Jalba Du Fer, Jabelone, Jalousy Du Rabutin
01.06 Vichy 7 18,7 2950B 23.000 100,0 B. Ruet Jaflo Gema, Jolie Claire, Joie De Cortem

2
ML: 31,0

Jha
5j. al S (Ouragan De Celland - Valtess)

Trainer: Didier-Jean Henry
Besitzer: D.J. Henry
Züchter: M. Denis Nalet

Lilian Durantet

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.205 € 2023: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.540 €15,5 21.695 €
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 15,8 2000A 19.000 51,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
22.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 17,9 2850B 17.500 L. Durantet Jag De Marcay, Jos Du Jal, Jiff Des Celliers
31.08 La Clayette dis 2650B 15.500 B. Ruet Just Do It Pan, Jack Oaks, Jarnac Julry
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2000B Monte 16.000 E. Dumas Jeannette Louise, Jetlag Poterie, Jemiliano
14.07 Jullianges 1 2425B 13.000 E. Dumas Jha, Jos Du Goutai, Jet Force One

3
ML: 22,0

Jolie Guerchaise
5j. b hors S (Saxo De Vandel - Carla Pride)

Trainer: Georges Fournigault
Besitzer: Ecurie Nicolas Lemetayer
Züchter: M. Erwan Gendry

Georges Fournigault

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.365 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.215 €15,2 27.520 €
29.10 Feurs 7 18,1 2850B 21.000 19,0 V. Lemetayer Jolissime Elde, Jet Me Free, Jalenza Du Bo
08.07 Agon-Coutainville 7 2200B Monte 16.000 J. Balu Jewel D'Auchy, Jacadi De Pebrac, Janna Ja
30.06 Questembert unpl 3125B 18.000 N. Lemetayer Jasmine De Grez, Jaflo Gema, Jolie Claire
19.05 Chateaubriant dis 2400B 17.000 B. Rochard Jolly Des Bordes, Jobic Kergwen, Jack Spar
01.05 Pontivy 6 2725B 15.500 S. Baude Jamaica Des Iles, Joy Marancourt, Job Du 

4
ML: 12,0

Jolie Laura
5j. al S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Odeline)

Trainer: Jean-Louis Verriere
Besitzer: J.L. Verriere
Züchter: M. Jean Louis Verriere

Thibaut Dromigny

2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.695 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.355 €15,2 30.110 €
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,3 2700B 17.000 L. Verriere Jacobin Du Goutier, Jolie Laura, Just The G
24.10 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 17.500 L. Verriere Joker Du Dollar, Jelina Benoit, Jericho D'Em
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2850B 21.000 24,0 L. Verriere Julie Du Nord, Jipsy Royale, J'adore D'Eurv
24.08 Saint-Galmier 7 16,7 2050B 15.500 L. Verriere Jungle Du Caux, Jacee De Bussieres, Jalou
15.08 La Clayette 5 2650B 15.500 L. Verriere Illustre Julry, Jeff Bolero, Jerome Picoulerie

5
ML: 32,0

Jolie Arctic
5j. b hors S (Very Nice Marceaux - Une Vie)

Trainer: Loic Broust
Besitzer: M.M. Mutel
Züchter: Haras Du Arctic

Alexis Lerenard

2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.795 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    22.020 €15,7 32.805 €
15.09 Chateauroux 6 2925B 14.000 Antoine Michel Fossey Kiss Me Mazeli, Kapella Fabulet, Kreat De T
08.09 Cluny dis 2725B 14.000 Martial Gauvin Just Benoit, Jewel Lymm, Jag De Marcay
24.08 Saint-Galmier unpl 2050B 15.500 F. Broust Jungle Du Caux, Jacee De Bussieres, Jalou
15.08 La Clayette 4 2675B 14.000 F. Broust Jisa Des Loyaux, Jet Set Codie, Jango De 
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2000B 16.000 F. Broust Jamy De Sampanges, Jysko De Godrel, Jos

6 Jet Set Aimef
5j. al S (Carat Williams - Jasmina Bella)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: F. Deboudaud
Züchter: M. Michel Fitoussi

Nicolas Mourot

2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.930 € 2023: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    13.310 €16,1 33.090 €
29.10 Feurs 5 16,1 2850B Monte 20.000 59,0 L. Lucas-Fouche Janda Haufor, Koka De Malac, Jeoffrey
20.10 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 17.000 K. Thonnerieux Jiotto, Joyeux Des Vaux, Jolie Scala
04.10 Hyères 6 17,0 2650A 20.000 21,0 N. Mourot Jolie Mome Chic, Junon Du Vasset, Jane Lu
26.09 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 24.000 55,0 N. Mourot Just For You, Joyeuse Mab, Jadore Julry
01.09 Salon De Provenc dis 2200A 20.000 4,7 N. Mourot Juvania, Junon De Beylev, Jordana

7
ML: 22,0

Jakarta
5j. b hors S (Timoko - Raison De Vivre)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Bertrand Ruet

2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.770 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.195 €13,1 34.065 €
20.10 Salon De Provenc 3 17,9 3000B 17.000 J.Ch. Feron Jup And Star, Jasmin De Vindecy, Jakarta
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 19.000 51,0 B. Thienne Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
21.09 Vichy 9 15,3 2150A 26.000 229,0 S. Busset Joyeuse Entree, Jitana Wild, Jalba Du Fer
14.09 Vichy 7 18,5 2800A 23.000 45,0 L. Verriere Jaryca, Juliana Du Loisir, Jacee De Bussier
26.08 Vertou 8 2675B 15.500 P. Buhigne Jager Boumboum, Jersey Royale, Jazzman

8
ML: 14,0

Jelina Benoit
5j. al S (Opium - Utoria)

Trainer: Gilles Touron
Besitzer: B. Maizeray
Züchter: Brigitte Maizeray

Theo Briand

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.935 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.470 €14,8 34.255 €
24.10 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,9 2300A 17.500 J.Ch. Sorel Joker Du Dollar, Jelina Benoit, Jericho D'Em
18.10 Marseille (À Borél 7 17,5 3000B 24.000 12,0 D. Bekaert Joy Jeloca, Joyeuse D'Atout, Jodleuse Mag
01.09 Salon De Provenc 8 15,4 2200A 20.000 25,0 D. Bekaert Juvania, Junon De Beylev, Jordana
18.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B Monte 16.500 A. Touron Herry Jahika, Islande Elde, Jackson Kily
11.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 8 18,0 2650A 15.000 P. Herry John Doe, Jazz De Contrelle, Jefferson Mel

9
ML: 81,0

Just Pretty One
5j. b hors S (Reve De Beylev - Pretty Seven)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay
Züchter: Isabelle Debayeux

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.185 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    22.675 €14,5 35.220 €
05.10 Cabourg dis 2750B 26.000 117,0 Ch. Cuiller Jesabelle Du Jour, Jeep De Daline, Jamaiq
25.05 Vire Normandie unpl 2850B 17.000 C. Enault Joconde Des Pres, Juste Du Gers, Jorenza
08.05 Le Mans 7 16,3 2950B 19.000 B. Rochard Jasmin Vivanciere, Just A Dream, Joss Aim
01.04 Le Croisé-Laroch 6 15,8 2825B 21.000 6,8 G. Gelormini Junior Steed, Joia De Piencourt, Jack Lond
18.03 Caen dis 2200A 21.000 8,6 Y. Lebourgeois Jalmarosa, Jade Du Billard, Joyce De La Co

10
ML: 16,0

Jasmine Loulou
5j. b hors S (Niky - Vanina Loulou)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: M. Hervé Chauve-Laffay

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.955 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.595 €14,8 35.550 €
20.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 16,6 2850B 17.500 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jet Set Codie, Jerry Loves Ginger, Jewel D'
02.10 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,8 2300A 16.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jasmine Loulou, Jardy Du Cyd, James Bon
15.09 Oraison 4 2650B 14.500 E. Dumas Jo De Cazoulene, Joker Des Champs, Jade
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 17,9 2850B 21.000 18,0 H. Chauve-Laffay Julie Du Nord, Jipsy Royale, J'adore D'Eurv
09.08 Aix-Les-Bains 6 2700B 16.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jet Set Aimef, Jazz Blue, Jamberoo

11
ML: 33,0

Joy Jeloca
5j. noi. pa S (Dahlia Du Rib - Verden)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: Ecurie Jeloca
Züchter: Ecurie Jeloca

Mickael Cormy

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    20.510 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.210 €14,3 35.720 €
18.10 Marseille (À Borél 1 16,7 3000B 24.000 9,2 Mickael Cormy Joy Jeloca, Joyeuse D'Atout, Jodleuse Mag
10.10 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 19.000 6,7 N. Cormy Jalna Loulou, Jerelda, Jakisa Du Chatelet
04.10 Hyères dis 2650A 20.000 12,0 Mickael Cormy Jolie Mome Chic, Junon Du Vasset, Jane Lu
01.09 Evreux unpl 2725B 16.000 N. Perron Jabusco Parc, Jisa Des Loyaux, Jumper De 
11.08 Portbail dis 2650B Monte 15.500 Clara Dersoir Jissy Du Cap Vert, Jasmine Du Bocage, Ja

12
2725

ML: 22,0

Jirardiere Merite
5j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Night Captain)

Trainer: Franck-Julien Peltier
Besitzer: F.J. Peltier
Züchter: Liliane Maizeret

Franck-J. Peltier

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.680 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    33.400 €15,6 47.680 €
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 17.000 F.J. Peltier Jacobin Du Goutier, Jolie Laura, Just The G
16.10 Saint-Galmier 9 17,7 2600A 26.000 132,0 F.J. Peltier Jet Des Pres, Justin De Marcay, Jawax De 
21.09 Vichy dis 2150A 26.000 61,0 F.J. Peltier Joyeuse Entree, Jitana Wild, Jalba Du Fer
27.08 Vichy unpl 2975B 26.000 51,0 F.J. Peltier Just Haufor, Jenka De Mormoulin, Jilbour D
09.08 Aix-Les-Bains unpl 2725B 16.000 F.J. Peltier Jet Set Aimef, Jazz Blue, Jamberoo
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17:20

2700 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Cie Action Equestre - Prix Gelinotte
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX GELINOTTE Breed 4 Class E 23.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.700. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, not having won 75.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 36.000. 

13
ML: 20,0

Jezabelle Bezillat
5j. al. br S (Oiseau De Feux - Vallelunga Star)

Trainer: David Haon
Besitzer: Ecurie H.D. Trot
Züchter: M. Fabrice Citerne

David Haon

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.460 €13,8 62.800 €
29.10 Feurs dis 2875B 21.000 13,0 D.A. Haon Jolissime Elde, Jet Me Free, Jalenza Du Bo
27.08 Vichy 6 16,2 2975B 26.000 17,0 B. Ruet Just Haufor, Jenka De Mormoulin, Jilbour D
04.08 Lignières En Berr 1 18,1 2850B 16.500 D. Haon Jezabelle Bezillat, Joker D'Olaine, Joly Baie 
21.07 Aurillac 2 2025B 15.500 D. Haon Jantaline, Jezabelle Bezillat, Juke Box Love
26.06 Vichy 4 14,9 2975B 26.000 71,0 B. Ruet Juste Du Gers, Joy Bretonniere, Javanaise 

14
ML: 94,0

Jicky Girl
5j. b hors S (Doberman - Urfa Mesloise)

Trainer: Francois Giard
Besitzer: L. Delcarri
Züchter: M. Laurent Delcarri

Francois Giard

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    24.130 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,8 63.580 €
25.10 Strasbourg 9 15,1 2825B 22.000 38,0 F. Giard Jackpot Jomuna, Jivry, Jutland
05.10 Cabourg 8 15,2 2775B 26.000 10,0 F. Giard Jesabelle Du Jour, Jeep De Daline, Jamaiq
15.09 Agen-La Garenne 2 16,3 2650B 17.500 O. Raffin Japan Girl, Jicky Girl, Jefferson De Carel
29.08 Strasbourg 3 15,3 2825B 22.000 10,0 F. Giard Joconde De Rheve, Jalisca D'Arbaz, Jicky 
15.08 Vittel 7 2700B 18.500 F. Giard Jackpot Jomuna, Joli Mannequin, Irina De 

15
ML: 38,0

Jade Major
5j. al S (Royal Dream - Nuit De Fresne)

Trainer: Denis Jamard
Besitzer: M. Lamour
Züchter: Maud Lamour

Denis Jamard

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.380 € 2023: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    42.640 €12,4 63.630 €
06.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 16,8 2850B 29.000 D. Jamard Jupiter Turgot, Journey, Jumanji Sibey
02.09 Feurs unpl 2875B 23.000 131,0 D. Jamard Journey, Jemissora, Jiff Des Celliers
02.07 Vichy 9 17,1 2975B 26.000 27,0 D. Bekaert Julia Bella, Joker Gema, Jolie Indienne
22.06 Feurs 3 14,8 2850B 22.000 18,0 H. Chauve-Laffay Javanaise Turgot, Jasmine De Jyr, Jade Ma
14.06 Feurs 10 15,8 2850B 30.000 110,0 B. Thomas Jour De Fete, Jonquille De Meat, Jobalasko 

16
ML: 61,0

Just Beautiful
5j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - A L'attaque)

Trainer: Serge Peltier
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Centre Est
Züchter: Ecurie Daniel Alves

Serge Peltier

2024: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    44.050 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.110 €13,6 70.660 €
18.09 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2850B 31.000 33,0 S. Peltier Jalisco Fligny, Jeson Boy, Javanaise Turgot
02.09 Feurs 7 15,3 2875B 23.000 10,0 S. Peltier Journey, Jemissora, Jiff Des Celliers
23.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 4 16,1 2650B 33.000 12,0 S. Peltier Jeson Boy, Joconde De Colmine, Jumbo D'
03.06 Vichy 6 13,6 2150A 29.000 10,0 S. Peltier Judy Matidy, Karbone Cash, Jalmarosa
12.05 Vichy 2 16,0 2975B 26.000 2,5 S. Peltier Jade Heriniere, Just Beautiful, Jade Venesi

Wettstar - Tipp:Joy Jeloca (11) - Just Beautiful (16) - Just Pretty One (9) - Jolie Laura (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


